
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1316
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2004
MID-TERM APPRAISAL OF TENTH PLAN
Nayak Shri Ananta;Rathod Shri Harisingh Nasaru;Singh Shri Dushyant;Tripathy Shri Braja Kishore

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has made mid-term appraisal of the Tenth Five Year Plan target;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the growth rate projected in various sectors during that plan and achievements made as on date;

(d) the details of new priority areas selected after the mid-term appraisal along with the resources position in the current plan;

(e) the details of actual GDP growth in first 2 years against the targeted level; and

(f) the steps taken by the Government to achieve the targets fixed in the plan?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING (SHRI M.V. RAJASEKHARAN)

(a)& (b) : The Mid-Term Appraisal is currently under preparation.

(c): The growth rate targeted for the different sectors of the economy and the achievements in the first two years of the Tenth Five Year Plan are given in a Statement in Annexure-1.

(d): In view of reply to parts (a) and (b) above, does not arise.

(e): The target growth rate of GDP for the Tenth Plan (at market prices at 2001-02 prices) was 8.1 per cent. As against that the achievement in the first two years (2002- 03 to 2003-04) was 6.4 per cent.

(f): The details of the steps taken by the government to achieve the targets fixed in the Plan have been spelt out in the Annual Plan Documents 2002-03 and 2003-04, which have been placed in the Parliament Library.

Annexure I

Statement referred to in part (c) of the reply to Unstarred Question No. 1316

Growth of the Economy (Targeted and Realised)

Sector    Targeted Growth  Realised Growth (2003-04
    (Tenth Plan)  over 2001-02)

Agriculture and Allied  4.0   1.7
Industry   8.9   6.6
Services   9.3   7.9
GDP at Factor Cost  7.9   6.1
GDP at Market Price  8.1   6.4
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